

Fintech Leader Eric Hannelius Supports the Coalition for the Homeless in Mission to End Mass Homelessness

Eric Hannelius commits to the Coalition for the Homeless, championing solutions to end homelessness in the New York Metropolitan area.

NEW YORK CITY, NY, UNITED STATES, January 14, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Renowned fintech innovator <u>Eric Hannelius</u> has announced his support for the <u>Coalition for the Homeless</u>, a leading organization dedicated to ending homelessness in New York City. With over 40 years of advocacy and frontline service, the Coalition provides vital programs that help more than 3,500 individuals daily, including emergency shelter, eviction prevention, job training, and youth-focused initiatives.

Eric Hannelius, CEO of Pepper Pay LLC, brings his entrepreneurial spirit and philanthropic dedication to support the Coalition's mission of reducing homelessness through humane, cost-effective strategies.

"The Coalition for the Homeless represents the very best of what we can achieve when compassion meets innovation," said Eric Hannelius. "I am inspired by their tireless commitment to addressing the root causes of homelessness and providing real, sustainable solutions for those most in need."

The Coalition has been at the forefront of significant legal and advocacy achievements, including the landmark Callahan v. Carey case, which established the Right to Shelter for homeless adult men in New York City. Their comprehensive programs continue to shape best practices in tackling homelessness by focusing on long-term stability for individuals and families.

As a fintech leader with over 25 years of experience, Eric Hannelius has built and led successful companies, including Vision Payment Solutions Inc., where he grew into a global payment powerhouse. Now at the helm of Pepper Pay LLC, he is committed to using his expertise and resources to make a meaningful impact in the community.

###

To learn more about joining in the fight against homelessness, please visit www.coalitionforthehomeless.org.

For more news and information on Eric Hannelius, you can visit his LinkedIn profile.

XXX

Media Relations Media Relations email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/776892185

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.